
Senior Citizens and Disabled Resident Transportation  Program
Budget Analysis

Actual 2023 Expenditures
County of Hudson
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County: Hudson County
Actual 2023 Expenditures

FUNDING SOURCE
Operating Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Salaries/Fringe $1,460,214.00 100% $1,559,691.18 79% $0.00 #DIV/0! $258,857.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $175,000.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $18,000.00 100% $252,378.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $3,724,140.18 90%

Licenses, Registration, Ins $0.00 0% $77,309.95 4% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $77,309.95 2%

Third Party Contract Svcs $0.00 0% $77,309.95 4% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $77,309.95 2%

Maintenance & Repairs $0.00 0% $80,723.84 4% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $80,723.84 2%

Materials Consumed $0.00 0% $175,913.89 9% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $175,913.89 4%

Training/Travel $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Miscellaneous $0.00 0% $13,059.86 1% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $13,059.86 0%

Funding Source Subtotal $1,460,214.00 100% $1,984,008.67 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $258,857.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $175,000.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $18,000.00 100% $252,378.00 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $4,148,457.67 100%

% Funding Source Total 100% 75% #DIV/0! 100% #DIV/0! 100% #DIV/0! 100% 100% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 87%

FUNDING SOURCE
Administration Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Salaries/Fringe $0.00 #DIV/0! $459,334.55 96% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $459,334.55 96%

Standard Overhead/Indirect Costs $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Facilities or Equipment Rental $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Third Party Contract Svcs $0.00 #DIV/0! $13,487.34 3% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $13,487.34 3%

Office Supplies $0.00 #DIV/0! $6,450.95 1% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $6,450.95 1%

Training/Travel $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Marketing/Advertising (non-contracted) $0.00 #DIV/0! $308.31 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $308.31 0%

Insurance premium or payment to a 
self-insurance reserve $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Miscellaneous $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Funding Source Subtotal $0.00 #DIV/0! $479,581.15 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $479,581.15 100%

% Funding Source Total 0% 18% #DIV/0! 0% #DIV/0! 0% #DIV/0! 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 10%

FUNDING SOURCE
Capital Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Rolling Stock $0.00 #DIV/0! $140,000.00 85% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $140,000.00 85%

Radios & Communication Equipment $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Passenger Shelters/Bus Stop Signs $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Lifts or Securement Devices $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Vehicle Rehabilitation $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Computer Hardware/Software $0.00 #DIV/0! $24,876.93 15% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $24,876.93 15%

Construction or Rehab of Transit 
Facility $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

Facilities or Equipment Rental $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%
Miscellaneous $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 0%

 Funding Source Subtotal $0.00 #DIV/0! $164,876.93 100% $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 #DIV/0! $164,876.93 100%

% Funding Source Total 0% 6% #DIV/0! 0% #DIV/0! 0% #DIV/0! 0% 0% #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3%

 Budget Totals $1,460,214.00 $2,628,466.75 $0.00 $258,857.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 $252,378.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,792,915.75

% of Program Budget Total 30% 55% 0% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 100%

*Program match (es) of $ 57.0199 provided by County

Ops Budget TotalsModivcare S5310 JARC Veterans OtherAmerican Rescue Plan

OtherTitle XX JARC Veterans

Other

Admin Budget TotalsModivcare

COUNTY FTA 5311 Title III Other

Other

Other

Other

Other Capital Budget TotalsModivcare Title XX JARC Veterans

COUNTY

SCDRTAP COUNTY FTA 5311 Title III

SCDRTAP

SCDRTAP FTA 5311 Title III
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